

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support

HYDRAULIC HOSE USER MANUAL

MODEL: MIYF3QDMV0 & R2YV2MH3V0

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HYDRAULIC HOSE

Model: MIYF3QDMV0 & R2YV2MH3V0



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

1. IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

	Warning - To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instructions manual carefully.
	This symbol, placed before a safety comment, indicates a kind of precaution, warning, or danger. Ignoring this warning may lead to an accident. To reduce the risk of injury, fire, or electrocution, please always follow the recommendations shown below.

2. PRODUCT INTRODUCE:

The hydraulic hose is made of high-quality synthetic rubber and is reinforced internally by two layers of steel wire braiding, which is corrosion-resistant, high-pressure and temperature-resistant. It is Suitable for various mechanical equipment using hydraulic systems such as cars, trucks, motorcycles.



3. PARAMETER

Model	MIYF3QDMV0	R2YV2MH3V0
Material	Rubber	Rubber
Length	328ft (100m)	50ft (15.2m)
Inner Diameter	3/4inch	7/8inch
Outer Diameter	3/8inch	1/2inch
Maximum Working Pressure	5000psi (34.5Mpa)	5000psi (34.5Mpa)
Explosion Pressure	20290psi (140Mpa)	15940 PSI(110Mpa)
Temperature Range	-22 °F~ 194 °F / -30°C ~ 90 °C	
Max use Raidus	R130mm	R180mm

4. PRODUCT INSTRUCTIONS

1. The hose should not be used under pressure exceeding the design working pressure (including impact pressure).
2. Under normal circumstances, the temperature of the medium transported by the hose should not exceed -30°C-90°C, otherwise the service life will be reduced.
3. The hose should not be used below the minimum bending radius of the hose to avoid bending or bending near the pipe joint.
4. The hose should not be used in a twisted state.
5. The hose should be handled carefully and should not be dragged on sharp and rough surfaces, and should not be bent or flattened.
6. The hose should be kept clean and the inside should be flushed (especially acid pipes, spray pipes, and mortar pipes). Prevent foreign objects from entering, blocking fluid delivery, and damaging equipment.
7. The hose should not be in direct contact with open flames.

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road. Staines-upon-Thames. Surrey. TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique

www.vevor.com/support

TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE MANUEL D'UTILISATION

MODÈLE : MIYF3QDMV0 & R2YV2MH3V0

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HYDRAULIC HOSE

Modèle : MIYF3QDMV0 et R2YV2MH3V0



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

5. CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES

	Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.
	Ce symbole, placé avant un commentaire de sécurité, indique un type de précaution, d'avertissement ou de danger. Ignorer cet avertissement peut entraîner un accident. Pour réduire le risque de blessure, d'incendie ou d'électrocution, veuillez toujours suivre les recommandations ci-dessous.

6. PRÉSENTATION DU PRODUIT :

Le tuyau hydraulique est fabriqué en caoutchouc synthétique de haute qualité et est renforcé à l'intérieur par deux couches de tresse en fil d'acier, qui résiste à la corrosion, à la haute pression et à la température. Il convient à divers équipements mécaniques utilisant des systèmes hydrauliques tels que les voitures, les camions et les motos.



7. PARAMÈTRE

Modèle	MIYF3QDMV0	R2YV2MH3V0
Matériel	Caoutchouc	Caoutchouc
Longueur	328 pieds (100 m)	50 pieds (15,2 m)
Diamètre intérieur	3/4 pouce	7/8 pouces
Diamètre extérieur	3/8 pouces	1/2 pouce
Maximum Pression de travail	5000 psi (34,5 MPa)	5000 psi (34,5 MPa)
Pression d'explosion	20290 psi (140 MPa)	15940 PSI (110 Mpa)
Plage de température	-22 °F à 194 °F / -30 °C à 90 °C	
Utilisation maximale de Raidus	R130mm	R180mm

8. INSTRUCTIONS DU PRODUIT

1. Le tuyau ne doit pas être utilisé sous une pression dépassant la pression de service nominale (y compris la pression d'impact).
2. Dans des circonstances normales, la température du fluide transporté par le tuyau ne doit pas dépasser -30°C-90°C, sinon la durée de vie sera réduite.
3. Le tuyau ne doit pas être utilisé en dessous du rayon de courbure minimum du tuyau pour éviter toute flexion ou courbure à proximité du joint du tuyau.
4. Le tuyau ne doit pas être utilisé torsadé.
5. Le tuyau doit être manipulé avec précaution et ne doit pas être traîné sur des surfaces tranchantes et rugueuses, et ne doit pas être plié ou aplati.
6. Le tuyau doit être maintenu propre et l'intérieur doit être rincé (en particulier les tuyaux d'acide, les tuyaux de pulvérisation et les tuyaux de

mortier). Empêchez les corps étrangers de pénétrer dans le tuyau, de bloquer l'alimentation en liquide et d'endommager l'équipement.

7. Le tuyau ne doit pas être en contact direct avec des flammes nues.

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, Shanghai 200000 CN.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREET, ASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie

Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
----	-----

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
----	-----

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique

www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat

www.vevor.com/support

HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH BENUTZERHANDBUCH

MODELL: MIYF3QDMV0 & R2YV2MH3V0

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HYDRAULIC HOSE

Modell: MIYF3QDMV0 & R2YV2MH3V0



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

9. WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

	Warnung – Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.
	Dieses Symbol vor einem Sicherheitshinweis weist auf eine Vorsichtsmaßnahme, Warnung oder Gefahr hin. Das Ignorieren dieser Warnung kann zu einem Unfall führen. Um das Risiko von Verletzungen, Bränden oder Stromschlägen zu verringern, befolgen Sie bitte immer die unten aufgeführten Empfehlungen .

10. PRODUKTEINFÜHRUNG:

Der Hydraulikschlauch besteht aus hochwertigem synthetischem Gummi und ist innen durch zwei Lagen Stahldrahtgeflecht verstärkt, das korrosionsbeständig, hochdruck- und temperaturbeständig ist. Er eignet sich für verschiedene mechanische Geräte mit Hydrauliksystemen wie Autos, Lastwagen und Motorräder.



11. PARAMETER

Modell	MIYF3QDMV0	R2YV2MH3V0
Material	Gummi	Gummi
Länge	328 Fuß (100 m)	50 Fuß (15,2 m)
Innendurchmesser	3/4 Zoll	7/8 Zoll
Außendurchmesser	3/8 Zoll	1/2 Zoll
Maximal Arbeitsdruck	5000 psi (34,5 MPa)	5000 psi (34,5 MPa)
Explosionsdruck	140 MPa (20290 psi)	15940 PSI (110 MPa)
Temperaturbereich	-22 °F~ 194 °F / -30°C ~ 90 °C	
Maximale Nutzung von Raidus	R130 mm	R180 mm

12. PRODUKTANWEISUNGEN

1. Der Schlauch darf nicht unter einem Druck verwendet werden, der den vorgesehenen Betriebsdruck (einschließlich Stoßdruck) überschreitet.
2. Unter normalen Umständen sollte die Temperatur des vom Schlauch transportierten Mediums -30 °C bis 90 °C nicht überschreiten, da sich sonst die Lebensdauer verringert.
3. Der Mindestbiegeradius des Schlauches sollte nicht unterschritten werden, um ein Verbiegen oder Knicken in der Nähe der Rohrverbindung zu vermeiden.
4. Der Schlauch darf nicht im verdrehten Zustand verwendet werden.
5. Der Schlauch sollte vorsichtig behandelt werden, nicht über scharfe und raue Oberflächen gezogen werden und nicht geknickt oder plattgedrückt werden.
6. Der Schlauch sollte sauber gehalten und das Innere gespült werden

(insbesondere Säurerohre, Sprührohre und Mörtelrohre). Verhindern Sie, dass Fremdkörper eindringen, die Flüssigkeitszufuhr blockieren und Geräte beschädigen.

7. Der Schlauch darf nicht in direkten Kontakt mit offenen Flammen kommen.

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, Baoshanqu, Shanghai 200000 CN.

Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road. Staines-upon-Thames. Surrey. TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat

www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica

www.vevor.com/support

TUBO FLESSIBILE IDRAULICO MANUALE D'USO

MODELLO: MIYF3QDMV0 & R2YV2MH3V0

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HYDRAULIC HOSE

Modello: MIYF3QDMV0 e R2YV2MH3V0



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

13. IMPORTANTI ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

	Attenzione - Per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.
	Questo simbolo, posto prima di un commento sulla sicurezza, indica un tipo di precauzione, avviso o pericolo. Ignorare questo avviso può causare un incidente. Per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, incendi o folgorazione, seguire sempre le raccomandazioni mostrate di seguito.

14. PRESENTAZIONE DEL PRODOTTO:

Il tubo idraulico è realizzato in gomma sintetica di alta qualità ed è rinforzato internamente da due strati di treccia di filo d'acciaio, resistente alla corrosione, all'alta pressione e alla temperatura. È adatto per varie apparecchiature meccaniche che utilizzano sistemi idraulici come auto, camion, motociclette.



15. PARAMETRO

Modello	MIYF3QDMV0	R2YV2MH3V0
Materiale	Gomma	Gomma
Lunghezza	328 piedi (100 m)	50 piedi (15,2 m)
Diametro interno	3/4 pollici	7/8 pollici
Diametro esterno	3/8 pollici	1/2 pollice
Massimo Pressione di lavoro	5000 psi (34,5 MPa)	5000 psi (34,5 MPa)
Pressione di esplosione	20290 psi (140 MPa)	15940 PSI (110 MPa)
Intervallo di temperatura	Temperatura di funzionamento: -22 °F~ 194 °F / -30 °C ~ 90 °C	
Utilizzo massimo Raidus	R130mm	R180mm

16. ISTRUZIONI DEL PRODOTTO

1. Il tubo non deve essere utilizzato a una pressione superiore alla pressione di esercizio di progetto (inclusa la pressione d'impatto).
2. In circostanze normali, la temperatura del fluido trasportato dal tubo non deve superare i -30°C-90°C, altrimenti la durata utile sarà ridotta.
3. Il tubo non deve essere utilizzato al di sotto del raggio di curvatura minimo del tubo per evitare piegature o piegature in prossimità del giunto del tubo.
4. Il tubo non deve essere utilizzato attorcigliato.
5. Il tubo deve essere maneggiato con cura e non deve essere trascinato su superfici taglienti e ruvide e non deve essere piegato o appiattito.
6. Il tubo flessibile deve essere mantenuto pulito e l'interno deve essere lavato (in particolare tubi per acidi, tubi per spruzzatura e tubi per malta). Evitare che corpi estranei entrino, blocchino l'erogazione del fluido e danneggino l'attrezzatura.

7. Il tubo non deve essere a contatto diretto con fiamme libere.

Indirizzo : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames. Surrey. TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica

www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica

www.vevor.com/support

MANGUERA HIDRÁULICA MANUAL DEL USUARIO

MODELO: MIYF3QDMV0 & R2YV2MH3V0

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HYDRAULIC HOSE

Modelo: MIYF3QDMV0 y R2YV2MH3V0



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

17. INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES

	Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.
	Este símbolo, colocado antes de un comentario de seguridad, indica un tipo de precaución, advertencia o peligro. Ignorar esta advertencia puede provocar un accidente. Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, incendios o electrocución, siga siempre las recomendaciones que se muestran a continuación.

18. PRESENTACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO:

La manguera hidráulica está hecha de caucho sintético de alta calidad y está reforzada internamente con dos capas de trenzado de alambre de acero, que es resistente a la corrosión, a la alta presión y a la temperatura. Es adecuada para varios equipos mecánicos que utilizan sistemas hidráulicos, como automóviles, camiones y motocicletas.



19. PARÁMETRO

Modelo	MIYF3QDMV0	R2YV2MH3V0
Material	Goma	Goma
Longitud	328 pies (100 m)	50 pies (15,2 m)
Diámetro interior	3/4 pulgada	7/8 de pulgada
Diámetro exterior	3/8 de pulgada	1/2 pulgada
Máximo Presión de trabajo	5000 psi (34,5 MPa)	5000 psi (34,5 MPa)
Presión de explosión	20290 psi (140 Mpa)	15940 PSI (110 Mpa)
Rango de temperatura	-22 °F ~ 194 °F / -30 °C ~ 90 °C	
Uso máximo de Raidus	R130 mm	R180 mm

20. INSTRUCCIONES DEL PRODUCTO

1. La manguera no debe utilizarse bajo una presión que exceda la presión de trabajo de diseño (incluida la presión de impacto).
2. En circunstancias normales, la temperatura del medio transportado por la manguera no debe superar los -30°C-90°C, de lo contrario se reducirá la vida útil.
3. La manguera no debe utilizarse por debajo del radio de curvatura mínimo de la misma para evitar que se doble o se doble cerca de la unión de la tubería.
4. La manguera no debe utilizarse torcida.
5. La manguera debe manipularse con cuidado y no debe arrastrarse sobre superficies afiladas o ásperas, ni doblarse ni aplanarse.
6. La manguera debe mantenerse limpia y el interior debe lavarse (especialmente las tuberías de ácido, tuberías de aspersión y tuberías de mortero). Evite que entren objetos extraños que bloqueen el suministro de

fluido y dañen el equipo.

7. La manguera no debe estar en contacto directo con llamas abiertas.

Dirección : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road. Staines-upon-Thames. Surrey. TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica

www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji

www.vevor.com/support

WĄŻ HYDRAULICZNY INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

MODELE: MIYF3QDMV0 i R2YV2MH3V0

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HYDRAULIC HOSE

Modele: MIYF3QDMV0 i R2YV2MH3V0



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

21. WAŻNE INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

	Ostrzeżenie - Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.
	Ten symbol, umieszczony przed komentarzem dotyczącym bezpieczeństwa, wskazuje na rodzaj ostrożności, ostrzeżenia lub niebezpieczeństwa. Zignorowanie tego ostrzeżenia może doprowadzić do wypadku. Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko obrażeń, pożaru lub porażenia prądem, zawsze postępuj zgodnie z zaleceniami podanymi poniżej.

22. WPROWADZENIE PRODUKTU:

Wąż hydrauliczny wykonany jest z wysokiej jakości gumy syntetycznej i jest wzmocniony wewnątrz dwiema warstwami oplotu z drutu stalowego, który jest odporny na korozję, wysokie ciśnienie i temperaturę. Nadaje się do różnych urządzeń mechanicznych wykorzystujących układy hydrauliczne, takich jak samochody, ciężarówki, motocykle.



23. PARAMETR

Model	MIYF3QDMV0	R2YV2MH3V0
Tworzywo	Guma	Guma
Długość	328 stóp (100 m)	50 stóp (15,2 m)
Średnica wewnętrzna	3/4 cala	7/8 cala
Średnica zewnętrzna	3/8 cala	1/2 cala
Maksymalny Ciśnienie robocze	5000 psi (34,5 MPa)	5000 psi (34,5 MPa)
Ciśnienie wybuchu	20290 psi (140 MPa)	15940 PSI (110 MPa)
Zakres temperatur	-22 °F~ 194 °F / -30 °C ~ 90 °C	
Maksymalne wykorzystanie Raidusa	R130mm	R180mm

24. INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZĄCE PRODUKTU

1. Węża nie wolno używać pod ciśnieniem przekraczającym projektowe ciśnienie robocze (w tym ciśnienie udarowe).
2. W normalnych warunkach temperatura transportowanego wężem medium nie powinna przekraczać -30°C-90°C, w przeciwnym razie żywotność węża ulegnie skróceniu.
3. Węża nie należy używać poniżej minimalnego promienia gięcia, aby uniknąć zgięcia lub wygięcia w pobliżu złącza rurowego.
4. Węża nie należy używać w stanie skręconym.
5. Należy obchodzić się z wężem ostrożnie, nie ciągnąć go po ostrych i szorstkich powierzchniach, nie zginać ani nie spłaszczać.
6. Wąż powinien być czysty, a jego wnętrze powinno być przepłukiwane (szczególnie rury z kwasem, rury natryskowe i rury z zaprawą). Zapobiegaj

przedstawianiu się ciał obcych, blokowaniu przepływu płynu i uszkodzaniu sprzętu.

7. Wąż nie powinien mieć bezpośredniego kontaktu z otwartym ogniem.

Adres : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, szanghaj 200000 CN.

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia

Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat e-gwarancji

www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat

www.vevor.com/support

HYDRAULISCHE SLANG GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

MODEL: MIYF3QDMV0 & R2YV2MH3V0

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HYDRAULIC HOSE

Model: MIYF3QDMV0 en R2YV2MH3V0



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

25. BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

	Waarschuwing - Om het risico op letsel te verkleinen, dient de gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig te lezen.
	Dit symbool, geplaatst voor een veiligheidsopmerking, geeft een soort voorzorgsmaatregel, waarschuwing of gevaar aan. Het negeren van deze waarschuwing kan leiden tot een ongeluk. Om het risico op letsel, brand of elektrocutie te verminderen, dient u altijd de onderstaande aanbevelingen op te volgen.

26. PRODUCT INTRODUCTIE:

De hydraulische slang is gemaakt van hoogwaardig synthetisch rubber en is intern versterkt door twee lagen staaldraadvlechtwerk, dat corrosiebestendig, hagedruk- en temperatuurbestendig is. Het is geschikt voor verschillende mechanische apparatuur die hydraulische systemen gebruiken, zoals auto's, vrachtwagens en motorfietsen.



27. PARAMETER

Model	MIYF3QDMV0	R2YV2MH3V0
Materiaal	Rubber	Rubber
Lengte	328 voet (100 meter)	15,2 meter
Binnendiameter	3/4 inch	7/8 inch
Buitendiameter	3/8 inch	1/2 inch
Maximaal Werkdruk	5000 psi (34,5 MPa)	5000 psi (34,5 MPa)
Explosiedruk	20290psi (140 MPa)	15940 PSI (110 MPa)
Temperatuurbereik	-22 °F~ 194 °F / -30 °C~ 90 °C	
Maximaal gebruik Raidus	R130mm	R180mm

28. PRODUCTINSTRUCTIES

1. De slang mag niet worden gebruikt onder een druk die de ontwerpwerkdruk (inclusief stootdruk) overschrijdt.
2. Onder normale omstandigheden mag de temperatuur van het door de slang getransporteerde medium niet hoger zijn dan -30°C-90°C, anders wordt de levensduur verkort.
3. De slang mag niet worden gebruikt onder de minimale buigradius van de slang om te voorkomen dat deze gaat buigen of kromtrekken in de buurt van de pijpverbinding.
4. De slang mag niet in gedraaide toestand worden gebruikt.
5. De slang moet voorzichtig worden gehanteerd en mag niet over scherpe of ruwe oppervlakken worden gesleept. Ook mag de slang niet worden gebogen of platgedrukt.
6. De slang moet schoon worden gehouden en de binnenkant moet worden doorgespoeld (met name zuurleidingen, sproeileidingen en

mortelleidingen). Voorkom dat vreemde voorwerpen binnendringen, de vloeistoftoevoer blokkeren en apparatuur beschadigen.

7. De slang mag niet in direct contact komen met open vuur.

Adres : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië

Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat

www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat

www.vevor.com/support

HYDRAULISK SLANG ANVÄNDARMANUAL

MODELL: MIYF3QDMV0 & R2YV2MH3V0

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.

"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

VEVOR®

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

HYDRAULIC HOSE

Modell: MIYF3QDMV0 & R2YV2MH3V0



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

29. VIKTIGA SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

	Varning - För att minska risken för skada måste användaren läsa bruksanvisningen noggrant.
	Denna symbol, placerad före en säkerhetskommentar, indikerar en slags försiktighetsåtgärd, varning eller fara. Att ignorera denna varning kan leda till en olycka. För att minska risken för skada, brand eller elstöt, följ alltid rekommendationerna nedan .

30. PRODUKTINTRODUKTION:

Hydraulslangen är tillverkad av högkvalitativt syntetiskt gummi och är förstärkt invändigt med två lager ståltrådsflätning, som är korrosionsbeständig, högtrycks- och temperaturbeständig. Den är lämplig för olika mekanisk utrustning som använder hydrauliska system som bilar, lastbilar, motorcyklar.



31. PARAMETER

Modell	MIYF3QDMV0	R2YV2MH3V0
Material	Gummi	Gummi
Längd	328 fot (100 m)	50 fot (15,2 m)
Innerdiameter	3/4 tum	7/8 tum
Ytterdiameter	3/8 tum	1/2 tum
Maximal Arbetstryck	5000psi (34,5Mpa)	5000psi (34,5Mpa)
Explosionstryck	20290psi (140Mpa)	15940 PSI(110Mpa)
Temperaturområde	-22 °F~ 194 °F / -30 °C ~ 90 °C	
Max använd Raidus	R130 mm	R180 mm

32. PRODUKTINSTRUKTIONER

1. Slangen ska inte användas under tryck som överstiger designat arbetstryck (inklusive slagtryck).
2. Under normala omständigheter bör temperaturen på mediet som transporteras av slangen inte överstiga -30°C-90°C, annars kommer livslängden att förkortas.
3. Slangen bör inte användas under den minsta böjningsradien för slangen för att undvika böjning eller böjning nära rörskarven.
4. Slangen ska inte användas i vridet tillstånd.
5. Slangen ska hanteras försiktigt och ska inte dras på vassa och ojämna ytor och ska inte böjas eller tillplattas.
6. Slangen ska hållas ren och insidan ska spolas (särskilt sura rör, sprutrör och murbruksrör). Förhindra att främmande föremål kommer in, blockerar vätsketillförseln och skadar utrustningen.
7. Slangen får inte vara i direkt kontakt med öppen låga.

Adress : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.

Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD, 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

EC	REP
-----------	------------

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

UK	REP
-----------	------------

YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey. TW18 4AX

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat

www.vevor.com/support